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Entity#:
Filing Type:

Original Filing Date:

Location:

Business Name:

Status:

Exp. Date:

2067341

FOREIGN CORPORATION

12/12/2011

Active

01/19/2029

Agent/Registrant Information

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY
1160 DUBLIN ROAD, SUITE 400
COLUMBUS OH 43215

01/19/2024
Active

Filings

Filing Type

FOREIGN LICENSE/NON-PROFIT

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

FOREIGN/DESIGNATED APPOINTMENT OF AGENT

FOREIGN/DESIGNATED APPOINTMENT OF AGENT

FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS

FOREIGN/STATEMENT OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

Page 1 of 2

AIDS HEALTHCARE FOUNDATION

Date of Filing
12/12/2011
01/08/2013
10/24/2013
07/11/2014
07/25/2014
12/16/2014
03/18/2015
11/10/2016
12/23/2016
04/21/2017

01/05/2018

Fri Mar 28 2025

Document ID

201134600984
201300901543
201329801103
201419501910
201420901533
201435100922
201507701180
201632602630
201700303476
201711403956

201800502036
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Frank LaRose Fri Mar 28 2025

| ©ftio Secretary of State |
TRADE NAME RENEWAL 09/13/2018 201825601820
TRADE NAME RENEWAL 07/01/2019 201918202832
TRADE NAME RENEWAL 07/01/2019 201918202884
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 08/23/2021 202123500342
FOREIGN/STATEMENT OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE 10/04/2021 202127703288
FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL 04/14/2022 202210402686
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS 04/18/2022 202210801594
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING 10/10/2022 202228304168
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING 10/10/2022 202228304126
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING 10/10/2022 202228304154
TRADE NAME RENEWAL 12/22/2022 202235602496
TRADE NAME RENEWAL 09/06/2023 202324902764
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS 01/19/2024 202401901494
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING 06/24/2024 202417604886
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING 06/24/2024 202417604976

Page 2 of 2

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 28th of March, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate

ST A2
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Frank LaRose Mon Mav 05 2025
|  ©kio Secretary of State | onay

Entity#: 3884605

Filing Type: FICTITIOUS NAMES
Original Filing Date: 03/25/2016
Location:

Business Name: EQUITAS HEALTH
Status: Active

Exp. Date: 03/25/2026

Agent/Registrant Information

AIDS RESOURCE CENTER OHIO, INC.
1105 SCHROCK RD. SUITE 400

COLUMBUS OH 43229

03/25/2016

Active

Filings
Filing Type Date of Filing Document ID
FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING 03/25/2016 201608802664
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 11/24/2020 202032900300
FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL 12/03/2020 202033802156
FICTITIOUS NAME/BUSINESS ADDRESS CHANGE 01/07/2021 202036302238

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

1, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of State at Columbus,
Ohio this 5th of May, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State

IS L

Page 1 of 1
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Tue May 27 2025

Entity#: 1731142

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT
Original Filing Date: 10/03/2007

Location: COLUMBUS-

Business Name: HEART OF OHIO FAMILY HEALTH CENTERS
Status: Active

Exp. Date: 03/05/2026

Agent/Registrant Information

KBHR STATUTORY AGENT CORP.
P.O. BOX 361715

COLUMBUS OH 43236

03/09/2021

Active

Filings

Filing Type

DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT

SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

Page 1 of 2

Date of Filing

10/03/2007
11/16/2007
05/07/2008
06/09/2008
04/14/2010
06/01/2011
02/01/2016
02/11/2016
02/28/2019
02/28/2019
02/14/2020

Document ID

200727700416
200732001510
200813000384
200816200564
201010901031
201115200877
201603257018
201604200706
201905901734
201905901712
202004502098
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| ©fio Secretary of State |

Thu Mar 20 2025

Entity#: 8977

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT
Original Filing Date: 02/26/1892

Location: COLUMBUS

Business Name: NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL
Status: Active

Exp. Date: 12/10/2026

Agent/Registrant Information

RHONDA L COMER

700 CHILDREN'S DRIVE7TH FL-OCC
COLUMBUS OH 43205

02/17/2006

Active

Filings

Filing Type

DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

Page 1 of 4

Date of Filing

02/26/1892
03/14/1958
04/24/1963
09/17/1965
06/18/1973
12/11/1973
03/14/1977
04/28/1983
07/26/1983
04/19/1988

Document ID
A024_0011
B037_0186
B304_0156
B422_2031
B887_1198
B930_0217
E253_0897
F247_0059
F292_1536
000000213313



| P E_I

Frank LaRose Tue Aug 19 2025

|  ©fio Secretary of State |

Entity#: 980080

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT

Original Filing Date: 05/29/1997

Location: COLUMBUS

Business Name: COLUMBUS NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH CENTER, INC.
Status: Active

Exp. Date: 03/15/2028

Agent/Registrant Information

JOHN D WISELEY
2780 AIRPORT DRIVE
COLUMBUS OH 43219
03/22/2012

Active

Filings

Filing Type

DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

Page 1 of 2

Date of Filing
05/29/1997
01/29/2002
06/04/2002
07/18/2002
07/23/2002
03/23/2007
06/22/2007
02/22/2012
03/22/2012
03/27/2015
11/21/2016

Document ID
5881_1499
200202976412
200215502995
200220000844
200220500608
200708245974
200717302368
201205332731
201208601468
201509001586
201632600148
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Frank LaRose Tue Aug 19 2025

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE

FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT

FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

01/04/2017 201700400932
01/11/2018 201801100462
02/26/2020 202005703052
09/12/2022 202225500102
01/20/2023 202302000470
03/15/2023 202307500814
11/22/2024 202432701934
04/07/2025 202509702584

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of State at Columbus,
Ohio this 19th of August, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State

P2

Page 2 of 2



Frank LaRose
|  ©fio Secretary of State |

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
MISCELLANEOUS FILING

MISCELLANEOUS FILING

MISCELLANEOUS FILING

MISCELLANEOUS FILING

SERVICE MARK/ASSIGNMENT

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
MERGER/DOMESTIC

MERGER/DOMESTIC

SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING

SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING

SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

Page 2 of 4

Thu Mar 20 2025

06/27/1988
02/11/1991
02/11/1991
11/23/1992
09/08/1994
04/05/1996
12/24/1996
09/19/1997
12/10/1997
07/29/1998
07/01/1998
12/02/1998
12/06/2001
08/02/2002
06/06/2003
06/06/2003
07/31/2003
07/31/2003
04/19/2004
07/01/2005
07/20/2005
07/20/2005
11/01/2005
01/03/2006
02/17/2006
09/24/2007
09/26/2007
09/27/2007
12/14/2007
12/10/2009
12/09/2010
10/24/2011
02/02/2012

G413_1762
H111_0613

H111_0618

H481_1030

4309 1398

5489 0799

5712_1642

6016_0897

6137_0612

199821100661
199818900566
199832801094
200134002998
200221703226
200316000692
200316000690
200321300950
200321300952
200411101804
200518600078
200520800472
200520800474
200531101398
200601701904
200605503678
200726800184
200727000490
200727100418
200735302768
200934101534
201034400794
201130101228
201203800533
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TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME RENEWAL
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
TRADE NAME/CANCELLATION
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME RENEWAL
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

SERVICE MARK RENEWAL

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

SERVICE MARK RENEWAL

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

Prior:Business Names

Thu Mar 20 2025

02/10/2012
05/24/2012
07/19/2012
09/21/2012
06/05/2013
01/17/2014
01/17/2014
09/11/2014
06/09/2016
06/09/2016
09/20/2016
11/18/2016
03/20/2017
03/30/2017
07/06/2017
02/12/2018
10/16/2018
05/23/2019
10/01/2019
07/22/2020
07/30/2020
08/18/2020
06/08/2021
09/13/2021
11/29/2021
12/10/2021
01/26/2022
08/24/2022
11/22/2022
05/04/2023
01/09/2024
01/09/2024
12/05/2024

201204600822
201214547206
201221300161
201226800955
201315700414
201402100795
201402100949
201425500766
201616902098
201616902444
201626502394
201632604280
201707900172
201708901922
201718801984
201805403028
201828900610
201914302604
201927404046
202020500606
202021601978
202023103356
202115904316
202125604012
202133300152
202134401938
202202700306
202223700484
202232700498
202312500560
202401000670
202401000672
202434003760
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Frank LaRose Thu Mar 20 2025
|  ©kio Secretary of State |

Prior Business Name Effective Date

THE CHILDRENS HOSPITAL 09/24/2007

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of State at Columbus,
Ohio this 20th of March, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State

S A2

Page 4 of 4
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TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING 02/14/2020 202004502124
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 10/12/2020 202028600322
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE 02/22/2021 202105301114
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT 03/09/2021 202106800306
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT 03/05/2021 202106407746
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING 08/16/2021 202122806040
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING 08/16/2021 202122806296
TRADE NAME RENEWAL 02/11/2025 202504201612
TRADE NAME RENEWAL 02/11/2025 202504201622

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name Effective Date

CAPITAL PARK FAMILY HEALTH CENTER 04/14/2010

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

1, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of State at Columbus,
Ohio this 27th of May, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State

S A2

Page 2 of 2



