

**Entity#:** 2067341  
**Filing Type:** FOREIGN CORPORATION  
**Original Filing Date:** 12/12/2011  
**Location:** --  
**Business Name:** AIDS HEALTHCARE FOUNDATION  
  
**Status:** Active  
**Exp. Date:** 01/19/2029

## Agent/Registrant Information

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY  
 1160 DUBLIN ROAD, SUITE 400  
 COLUMBUS OH 43215  
 01/19/2024  
 Active

## Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
FOREIGN LICENSE/NON-PROFIT	12/12/2011	201134600984
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	01/08/2013	201300901543
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	10/24/2013	201329801103
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	07/11/2014	201419501910
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	07/25/2014	201420901533
FOREIGN/DESIGNATED APPOINTMENT OF AGENT	12/16/2014	201435100922
FOREIGN/DESIGNATED APPOINTMENT OF AGENT	03/18/2015	201507701180
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS	11/10/2016	201632602630
FOREIGN/STATEMENT OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	12/23/2016	201700303476
FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL	04/21/2017	201711403956
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	01/05/2018	201800502036

TRADE NAME RENEWAL	09/13/2018	201825601820
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	07/01/2019	201918202832
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	07/01/2019	201918202884
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	08/23/2021	202123500342
FOREIGN/STATEMENT OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	10/04/2021	202127703288
FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL	04/14/2022	202210402686
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS	04/18/2022	202210801594
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	10/10/2022	202228304168
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	10/10/2022	202228304126
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	10/10/2022	202228304154
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	12/22/2022	202235602496
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	09/06/2023	202324902764
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS	01/19/2024	202401901494
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	06/24/2024	202417604886
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	06/24/2024	202417604976

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  
STATE OF OHIO  
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

*I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.*



*Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 28th of March, A.D. 2025*

*Ohio Secretary of State*



**Entity#:** 3884605  
**Filing Type:** FICTITIOUS NAMES  
**Original Filing Date:** 03/25/2016  
**Location:** ---  
**Business Name:** EQUITAS HEALTH  
  
**Status:** Active  
**Exp. Date:** 03/25/2026

## Agent/Registrant Information

AIDS RESOURCE CENTER OHIO, INC.  
1105 SCHROCK RD. SUITE 400  
COLUMBUS OH 43229  
03/25/2016  
Active

## Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	03/25/2016	201608802664
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	11/24/2020	202032900300
FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL	12/03/2020	202033802156
FICTITIOUS NAME/BUSINESS ADDRESS CHANGE	01/07/2021	202036302238

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  
STATE OF OHIO  
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

*I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.*



*Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 5th of May, A.D. 2025*  
Ohio Secretary of State



**Entity#:** 1731142  
**Filing Type:** CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT  
**Original Filing Date:** 10/03/2007  
**Location:** COLUMBUS-  
**Business Name:** HEART OF OHIO FAMILY HEALTH CENTERS

**Status:** Active  
**Exp. Date:** 03/05/2026

## Agent/Registrant Information

KBHR STATUTORY AGENT CORP.  
P.O. BOX 361715  
COLUMBUS OH 43236  
03/09/2021  
Active

## Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT	10/03/2007	200727700416
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	11/16/2007	200732001510
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	05/07/2008	200813000384
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	06/09/2008	200816200564
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	04/14/2010	201010901031
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	06/01/2011	201115200877
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	02/01/2016	201603257018
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	02/11/2016	201604200706
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	02/28/2019	201905901734
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	02/28/2019	201905901712
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	02/14/2020	202004502098

**Entity#:** 8977  
**Filing Type:** CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT  
**Original Filing Date:** 02/26/1892  
**Location:** COLUMBUS  
**Business Name:** NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL  
  
**Status:** Active  
**Exp. Date:** 12/10/2026

## Agent/Registrant Information

RHONDA L COMER  
 700 CHILDREN'S DRIVE7TH FL-OCC  
 COLUMBUS OH 43205  
 02/17/2006  
 Active

## Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT	02/26/1892	A024_0011
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	03/14/1958	B037_0186
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	04/24/1963	B304_0156
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	09/17/1965	B422_2031
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	06/18/1973	B887_1198
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	12/11/1973	B930_0217
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	03/14/1977	E253_0897
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	04/28/1983	F247_0059
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	07/26/1983	F292_1536
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	04/19/1988	000000213313

**Entity#:** 980080  
**Filing Type:** CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT  
**Original Filing Date:** 05/29/1997  
**Location:** COLUMBUS  
**Business Name:** COLUMBUS NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH CENTER, INC.  
  
**Status:** Active  
**Exp. Date:** 03/15/2028

## Agent/Registrant Information

JOHN D WISELEY  
 2780 AIRPORT DRIVE  
 COLUMBUS OH 43219  
 03/22/2012  
 Active

## Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT	05/29/1997	5881_1499
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	01/29/2002	200202976412
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE	06/04/2002	200215502995
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	07/18/2002	200220000844
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	07/23/2002	200220500608
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	03/23/2007	200708245974
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	06/22/2007	200717302368
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	02/22/2012	201205332731
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	03/22/2012	201208601468
FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	03/27/2015	201509001586
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	11/21/2016	201632600148

**Tue Aug 19 2025**

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	01/04/2017	201700400932
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	01/11/2018	201801100462
FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL	02/26/2020	202005703052
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	09/12/2022	202225500102
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE	01/20/2023	202302000470
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	03/15/2023	202307500814
FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	11/22/2024	202432701934
FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	04/07/2025	202509702584

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  
STATE OF OHIO  
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

*I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.*



*Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 19th of August, A.D. 2025*

*Ohio Secretary of State*



*Frank LaRose*

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	06/27/1988	G413_1762
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	02/11/1991	H111_0613
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	02/11/1991	H111_0618
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	11/23/1992	H481_1030
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	09/08/1994	4309_1398
SERVICE MARK/ASSIGNMENT	04/05/1996	5489_0799
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	12/24/1996	5712_1642
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	09/19/1997	6016_0897
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	12/10/1997	6137_0612
MERGER/DOMESTIC	07/29/1998	199821100661
MERGER/DOMESTIC	07/01/1998	199818900566
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	12/02/1998	199832801094
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	12/06/2001	200134002998
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	08/02/2002	200221703226
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	06/06/2003	200316000692
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	06/06/2003	200316000690
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	07/31/2003	200321300950
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	07/31/2003	200321300952
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	04/19/2004	200411101804
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	07/01/2005	200518600078
TRADE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	07/20/2005	200520800472
TRADE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	07/20/2005	200520800474
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	11/01/2005	200531101398
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	01/03/2006	200601701904
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	02/17/2006	200605503678
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	09/24/2007	200726800184
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	09/26/2007	200727000490
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	09/27/2007	200727100418
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	12/14/2007	200735302768
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	12/10/2009	200934101534
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	12/09/2010	201034400794
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	10/24/2011	201130101228
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	02/02/2012	201203800533

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	02/10/2012	201204600822
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	05/24/2012	201214547206
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	07/19/2012	201221300161
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	09/21/2012	201226800955
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	06/05/2013	201315700414
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	01/17/2014	201402100795
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	01/17/2014	201402100949
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	09/11/2014	201425500766
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	06/09/2016	201616902098
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	06/09/2016	201616902444
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	09/20/2016	201626502394
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	11/18/2016	201632604280
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	03/20/2017	201707900172
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	03/30/2017	201708901922
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	07/06/2017	201718801984
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	02/12/2018	201805403028
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	10/16/2018	201828900610
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	05/23/2019	201914302604
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	10/01/2019	201927404046
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	07/22/2020	202020500606
TRADE NAME/CANCELLATION	07/30/2020	202021601978
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	08/18/2020	202023103356
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	06/08/2021	202115904316
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	09/13/2021	202125604012
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	11/29/2021	202133300152
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	12/10/2021	202134401938
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	01/26/2022	202202700306
SERVICE MARK RENEWAL	08/24/2022	202223700484
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	11/22/2022	202232700498
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	05/04/2023	202312500560
SERVICE MARK RENEWAL	01/09/2024	202401000670
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	01/09/2024	202401000672
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	12/05/2024	202434003760

**Prior Business Name**

**Effective Date**

THE CHILDRENS HOSPITAL

09/24/2007

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  
STATE OF OHIO  
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

*I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.*



*Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 20th of March, A.D. 2025*

*Ohio Secretary of State*



TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	02/14/2020	202004502124
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	10/12/2020	202028600322
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE	02/22/2021	202105301114
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	03/09/2021	202106800306
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	03/05/2021	202106407746
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	08/16/2021	202122806040
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	08/16/2021	202122806296
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	02/11/2025	202504201612
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	02/11/2025	202504201622

## Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name	Effective Date
CAPITAL PARK FAMILY HEALTH CENTER	04/14/2010

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  
STATE OF OHIO  
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

*I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.*



*Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 27th of May, A.D. 2025*

*Ohio Secretary of State*

